

101 North Grand Highway Clermont, FL 34711 352-394-4715

A ministry of Citrus Heights Church of the Nazarene

## 2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

### TUITION:

Grades K-3 Regular Tuition (excluding enrollment, curriculum or capital improvement fees) (No refunds for partial months. Tuition will be prorated if coming in after the year starts.)	\$8,500
<b>Grades 4-12 Regular Tuition</b> ) (excluding enrollment, curriculum or capital improvement fees) (No refunds for partial months. Tuition will be prorated if coming in after the year starts.)	\$8,000
Grades K-12 Special Needs Differentiated Instruction Tuition (excluding enrollment, curriculum or capital improvement fees) (No refunds for partial months. Tuition will be prorated if coming in after the year starts.)	\$9,000

### NON REFUNDABLE FEES:

and repair our current facilities and purchase items to service our capital investments.)	\$600 per family
New application fee	\$25
<b>NEW student enrollment fee</b> This is due at the time of enrollment. Or it can be billed to scholarship if funds are available.	\$200
Returning student enrollment fee This is due at the time of enrollment. Or it can be billed to scholarship if funds are available.	\$150
Curriculum Fee	\$300
The curriculum fee is per child and covers fixed costs and includes items such as books, copying, se technology fees, etc. All items purchased become property of CHA and are non-refundable.	econdary insurance, computer lab and
<b>Mid-year withdrawal fee &amp; expulsion fee</b> (10% of yearly tuition) There is a mid-year withdrawal & expulsion fee for the month in FULL. No refunds will be made. Tuit	\$800/\$850 tion for partial months will NOT be refund

DISCOUNT & SCHOLARSHIPS:	
Citrus Heights Church of the Nazarene Active Member***	10% off yearly tuition
Multiple Family Discount	3% off tuition for each student
FES UA Scholarship	
FES EO Scholarship	
FTC Scholarship	
HOPE Scholarship	
Other scholarships may be available, please inquire	Varied
Referral scholarship (after students enrolled)	\$100 per student

# 2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule continued

#### ADDITIONAL SERVICES/FEES:

**ESE SERVICES** - Includes, when necessary, one-on-one work with the teachers, verbal testing, special tests, special curriculum, directed study hall, integrated math and English classes, etc. This fee **DOES NOT** include Speech and Occupational therapies. No adjustments, refunds or make-up times will be made for the absences of the student during designated times.

\$1,500.00/year **TUTORING** – one-on-one tutoring for with a designated tutor or teacher for determined subject or need, including executive functioning. No adjustments, refunds or make-up times will be made for the absences of the student during designated times. \$40/hour

**SPEECH THERAPY** (during school hours) No adjustments, refunds or make-up times will be made for the absences of the student during designated times.

30 minute group once a week/30 weeks	\$2,000/year
30 minute group twice a week/30 weeks	\$3,000/year
60 minute individual once a week/30 weeks	\$4,000/year

**OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY** (during school hours) No adjustments, refunds or make-up times will be made for the absences of the student during designated times.

\$2,000/year
\$3,000/year
\$4,000/year

**THE SOCIAL THERAPY PROGRAM** No adjustments, refunds or make-up times will be made for the absences of the student during designated times. \$1,500/year

Once a week small groups include 3-7 students at one time to engage in a variety of social-emotional topics. Sessions focus on building social skills, social awareness, interaction with leadership, safety awareness in the community, developing personal goals and celebrating personal achievement.

Private Therapy Session One-on-one session with PBS Behavior Analyst: Social Skills Coordinator \$150/hour

PARA PROFESSIONAL (Personal Assistant) Assistant for student that will work one-on-one in the classroom to help navigate schedule, behaviors and work. (Amount per day will be determined with parent and therapist.) \$30/hour

FASTFORWORDS Intensive Reading Program	\$250/year
MOBYMAX Reading Program	\$200/year
CHA Strong Fitness and Weightlifting Program (3x's week/1hr.)	\$125/month
<b>Strong 1:1 Training</b> 40-60 minutes Fitness & Weightlifting session with certified trainer	\$75/session
UNIFORM, drama and Friday t-shirts	\$150/year
Camp CHAmpion SUMMER PROGRAM	\$1,600/June/July
FL District Summer Camp	\$300

\*\*\*A church member meets the following criteria:

Immersed believer in Jesus Christ · Agreed to the Membership Covenant · Membership at Citrus Heights Church of the Nazarene for at least 6 months · Attending at least 3 out of 4 weekend services/month · Tithing (giving 10%) of income to the church · Involved in an active ministry of the church · REVISED 3/7/25